

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2007	7-0029	Version	: 1				
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/16	/2007			In control:	Growth Management and N Committee	atural Resources	
On agenda:					Final action	: 2/26/2007		
Enactment date:	3/7/2	2007			Enactment	#: 15694		
Title:	AN ORDINANCE relating to the Regional Affordable Housing Program; authorizing the executive to enter into interlocal agreements with the cities in King County.							
Sponsors:	Larry Phillips, Kathy Lambert							
Indexes:	Housing, Interlocal Agreement							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 15694.pdf, 2. 2007-0029 ICA Exh 1 RAHP Admin Guidelines 2007.doc, 3. 2007-0029 RAHP 2007 Fiscal Note.doc, 4. 2007-0029 transmittal letter.doc, 5. A. Regional Affordable Housing Program Interlocal Cooperation Agreement, 6. Staff Report [Attachment 4], 7. Staff Report 2-13-07							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,			Action	Result	
2/26/2007	1	Metropolitan King County Council			Council	Hearing Held		
2/26/2007	1	Metropolitan King County C			Council	Passed	Pass	
2/13/2007	1	Growth Management and Nat Resources Committee			l Natural	Recommended Do Pass	Pass	
1/16/2007	1	Metropolitan King County Counc				Introduced and Referred		
/	AN O	RDINAN	CE relati	ng to t	the Regional	Affordable Housing Program;		

authorizing the executive to enter into interlocal agreements with the cities in King

County.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1. King County annually collects document recording fee surcharge revenue generated by the

passage of 2002 Wash. Laws 294 (Substitute House Bill 2060) in 2002, and codified as RCW

36.22.178, to be used for affordable housing projects pursuant to an interlocal agreement with

cities in King County.

2. An interlocal agreement and administrative guidelines were originally adopted by the King

County council on July 21, 2003, creating the King County regional affordable housing

program.

File #: 2007-0029, Version: 1

3. A regional planning process has been conducted to renew and update the 2003 Regional

Affordable Housing Program Interlocal Cooperation Agreement and attached administrative

guidelines, which will expire in December 2010.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The King County executive is hereby authorized to enter into new agreements, substantially in the form attached to this ordinance, with the cities in King County relating to the regional affordable housing program.

none